BATTING AVERAGE

1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

HITS

1968
1969
1970

1971
1972
1973
1974

@HUSKERBASEBALL

Alex Walter................... 301
Steve Johnson.............. 312
Tom Tidball...................

Adrian Fiala
Pat Elgert.........
Bob Munson....
Bob Munson....

Paul Haas.........
Bryant Akisada.............. 386
Bobby Thomas............. 288

Joe Scherger
Pete O'Brien........cc.......
Jeff Hunter....................
Steve Oakley ...
Mark Prior........
Steve Stanicek
Dan Boever......

Bill McGuire..... .
Paul Meyers........c..c......
Paul Meyers
Ken Ramos ......
Ken Ramos ......
Ken Ramos ......
Brian McArn
Brian McArn
Marc Sagmoen ............. 446
Marc Sagmoen ............. 454
Derek Dukart....... .
Darin Erstad.....
Francis Collins .....

Todd Sears....... 421
Ken Harvey... ..373
Ken Harvey......cccoceee. 478
Justin Cowan................ 371
John Cole.........

Jed Morris .......
Matt Hopper....
Alex Gordon....
Alex Gordon....
Ryan Wehrle
Jeff Tezak...cocoovvininnn
Jake Opitz ....

Tyler Farst
DJ Belfonte ..o
Cody Asche..........
Michael Pritchard....
Chad Christensen....
Blake Headley .....
Ryan Boldt.......
Jake Meyers .................
Scott Schreiber.............
Jesse Wilkening...
Aaron Palensky....
Luke Boynton ......
Jaxon Hallmark....
Garrett Anglim.....
Max Anderson..............
Rhett Stokes .................

Tom Tidball.........cceenee. 25
Tom Tidball.........cceenee. 20
Adrian Fiala ......ccoceeenee. 25
Steve Achelpohl ............. 25
Dennis Jorgensen........... 25
Bob Griego......ccccevvennnnn.
Pat Elgert.........

Bob Munson....

Bob Munson........
Norm Glismann

1975

1976
1977
1978

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Bryant Akisada................ 32
Norm Glismann .... .32
Norm Glismann .... .26
Joe Scherger ........ .43
John Russo......... ...55
Joe Scherger. ...55
Bob Gebler..........cc......... 70
Greg Schafer ........cc.c...... 59
Mark Prior.......... .73
Steve Stanicek... ...83
Dan Boever.... 17
Jeff Carter...... .65
Paul Meyers... ...65
Paul Meyers.................. 100
Paul Meyers.......cc.coeue. 85
Mark Kister .... .76
Ken Ramos .... .96
Ken Ramos ... 72
Kevin Jordan . .87
Bill Vosik ........ ...83
Dale Hagy....cccovevvuennenee 71
Marc Sagmoen ............... 93

Derek Dukart
Darin Erstad..................

Francis Collins
Francis Collins
Bryan Schmidt ...

Ken Harvey........

Ken Harvey....

Justin Cowan.

John Cole....ccccvveunnn.
Jeff Leise oovvieviiennnnn
Matt Hopper..

Alex Gordon......

Alex Gordon.......

Ryan Wehrle ...... .
Andrew Brown... .70
Jake Opitz .....cccovevcuenn. 77
Tyler Farst...ccocvcvvenenens 63
Adam Bailey .. .63
Adam Bailey .. .82
DJ Belfonte ... .82
Cody Asche........... ...68
Michael Pritchard.. ...85
Pat Kelly...ooooveoveiiininne 85
Pat Kelly...ooooveoveoiiininns 76
Ryan Boldt..... .75
Ben Miller.......... .77
Scott Schreiber..... .77
Scott Schreiber..... .79
Aaron Palensky..... 71
Cam Chick....oovveeiiiein. 19
Jaxon Hallmark............... 67

Max Anderson
Max Anderson
Josh Caron ......c.ccccveun..

DOUBLES

1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974

1975

1976
1977
1978
1979

Tom Tidball
Adrian Fiala ...
Bob Griego....
Pat Elgert.....cccocevencenens
Gene Stohs

Bob Munson........cc......... 9
James Smith ..ol 6
Bill Jadlowski.................... 6
Steve McManaman........... 9

Doak Fowler .......cccccocveuene 9
Bobby Thomas ................. 6
Larry Winum ... 13
Dan Dixon

Pete O'Brien........ccccuu. 15

ket
YEARLY STATISTICAL LEADERS

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

2004
2005

2006
2007
2008

2009

2010
2011
2012
2013

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2020
2021
2022

2023
2024

Steve Oakley ........cceuee.
Mark Prior...........

Steve Stanicek....

Dan Boever.........

Kurt Eubanks ...
Mike Duncan ...
Burt Beattie .........cccouvenn
Mark Kister ..........ccc.c......
Ken Ramos .........

Bruce Wobken....

Kevin Jordan ...
Bill Vosik ..........
Jeff Murphy ........
Marc Sagmoen
Derek Dukart..................
Jed Dalton..........

Alvie Shepherd...
Todd Sears.......
Gabe Garcia ....
Danny Kimura.....
Justin Cowan........c.........
Justin Cowan ........c.........
Matt Hopper ...
Jed Morris ..oooovieeiiann.
Alex Gordon........c..........
Curtis Ledbetter ............. 13
Alex Gordon ................... 18
Alex Gordon........c.......... 22
Daniel Bruce................... 22
Ryan Wehrle .........cocc.... 23
Andrew Brown................ 19
Jake Opitz ......ccooveveuneeen.
DJ Belfonte ..
Tyler Farst........
Adam Bailey....
Adam Bailey....
Cody Asche
Richard Stock..................
Kash Kalkowski...............
Michael Pritchard....
Michael Pritchard....
Blake Headley ....
Ben Miller...........
Scott Schreiber ...
Jesse Wilkening..............
Aaron Palensky
Angelo Altavilla ..
Aaron Palensky ...
Joe Acker ...........
Max Anderson....
Griffin Everitt ......
Max Anderson................
Dylan Carey......cccccceeunne.

TRIPLES

1968
1969
1970
1971

1972
1973

1974
1975

1976
1977
1978

1979
1980

S

Alex Walter.........cccoeeveenn. 2
Gene Stohs........ccccceeeenen. 2
Bob Munson....
Robert Munson
Gene Stohs.............
Maury Damkroger ..
Richard Anderson... .
Bryant Akisada.........cccoc... 1
Dick Anderson
Gary Healey

Paul Haas.........cccoeevveniens
Gary Healey.....ccocevveeenne.
Jon Henne.......
Robert Gebler .
Steve Oakley ......
Pete O'Brien.......
Steve Stanicek

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

2008

2009

2010
2011
2012
2013

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2020

2021
2022
2023
2024

Joe Scherger
Roger Hill...........
Harold Bright.
Dan Boever....
Jeff Carter......
Paul Meyers...
Larry Mims ...
Ken Ramos .......coeeevvunnnnnns
Ken Sirak .......
Ken Ramos ....
Doug Twitty ...
Ken Sirak ..............

Shawn Buchanan ..............
Shawn Buchanan .............. 7
Dale Hagy....cccooevereriennen. 4
Marc Sagmoen .........cc.c... 5
Jed Dalton......ccccoeveeninn, 5
Darin Erstad..........cccccve.. 7
Matt Meyer..........cccooeeie 7
Cliffton Durham................
Scott Larsen......ccccveeeennen.
Ken Harvey......cccoceeeiie
Danny Kimura....
Will Bolt.....cooveeiiiiiieiis
Adam Shabala.................. 3
Jeff Leise .ooviieiiiiiiiii, 5
Jeff Leise .oovvieviiiiiii,
Jeff Leise .oovvieviiiiiii,
Alex Gordon........cc..cc.......
Alex Gordon........ccc.ccueu.
Jake Opitz .....c.ccoveuevnane.
Jake Opitz ......ccovevevnane.
Jeff Tezak.......

Jake Mort ......

DJ Belfonte ...

DJ Belfonte ...

Ben Kline........

DJ Belfonte
Josh Scheffert................... 4
Richard Stock........c..ccuo... 3
Chad Christensen.............
Kash Kalkowski
Ryan Boldt............
Blake Headley ...
Jake Meyers .......cccoenee
Mojo Hagge .......cccceuennn
Mojo Hagge.......
Mojo Hagge.......
Aaron Palensky
Cam Chick............
Jaxon Hallmark
Jaxon Hallmark
Garrett Anglim......ccccoveee
Casey Burnham ................ 3
Cayden Brumbaugh ......... 3

HOME RUNS

1968
1969
1970
1971
1972

1973
1974
1975

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980

Tom Tidball
Tom Tidball....
Tom Tidball
Steve Achelpohl ...............
Sam Sharpe...........
Glen Gilmore.
Rich Sanger ...
Doak Fowler......
Bryant Akisada......
Norm Glismann................
Paul Haas.........coccocvveninns
Steve McManaman..
Joe Scherger........ccoceuen.
Jeff Hunter ...l
Steve Stanicek...............

SNy,

2024 MEDIA GUIDE



1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

Steve Stanicek.....
Dan Boever......
Mike Duncan ...
Paul Meyers.....
Todd Bunge..

Bobby Benjamin
Bobby Benjamin
Bobby Benjamin
Shawn Buchanan ....
Dale Hagy......cccco..
Marc Sagmoen ....

Matt Meyer...
Todd Sears.......
Danny Kimura..
Jeff Hedman....
1999 Ken Harvey......
2000

Matt Hopper
2001 Dan Johnson ...
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Alex Gordon....
Alex Gordon....
Luke Gorsett....
Andrew Brown.
Jake Opitz .......

Cody Asche.............
Chad Christensen...
Kash Kalkowski
Pat Kelly......c.cc.....
Ben Miller........

Steve Stanicek.........

Ron Crowe...............

Darin Erstad.............
Darin Erstad.............

Dan Johnson ...........

Jed Morris ...............
Matt Hopper............

Adam Bailey ............
Adam Bailey ............

Tanner Lubach ..................

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Scott Schreiber
Scott Schreiber....
Scott Schreiber....
Aaron Palensky....
Cam Chick...........
Aaron Palensky....
Jaxon Hallmark
Max Anderson
Max Anderson

2021
2022
2023
2024

1968

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988

Tom Tidball
Bob Griego

Bob Munson....
James Smith ...

Steve McManaman.

Joe Scherger ...
Chris Chavez....
Steve Stanicek
Dan Boever......
Scott Hooper...

Ron Crowe....

Josh Caron ...............

RUNS SCORED

Tom Tidball..............
Ron Johnette...........

Steve Achelpohl ......
Gene Stohs..............

Dick Anderson.........
Paul Haas.................

John Russo ..............
Joe Scherger ...........

Larry Mims...............
Larry Mims...............

Ken Ramos ..............

1989
1990
1991

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

RUNS BATTED IN

1968
1969
1970
1971
1972

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

Ken Ramos .......ccccceevunns

Bobby Benjamin... ...61
Brian McAm.......... .46
Shawn Buchanan .. .46
Dale Hagy............. .43

Marc Sagmoen ..
Darin Erstad..........c.........
Darin Erstad..........c.........
Matt Meyer........
Francis Collins ...
Scott Larsen.......
Ken Harvey.....
Justin Cowan..... .
Dan Johnson ..................
Jed Morris ..ooeovieeiiann.
Matt Hopper...
Alex Gordon......
Alex Gordon......
Ryan Wehrle ......
Andrew Brown...
Jake Opitz .....cccoveucurenee
Tyler Farst...cocoveveenennens
Adam Bailey ...
Cody Asche...........

Michael Pritchard...... .51
Chad Christensen..... .45
Ryan Boldt............ .
Ryan Boldt.....cccccoevnennee
Ryan Boldt.....cccccovvnuennee
Jake Meyers .
Scott Schreiber
Aaron Palensky
Aaron Palensky
Joe Acker .............
Max Anderson ...

Brice Matthews
Riley Silva ...coooveiiiiee

Bob Brand ........cccccveneenee.

Tom Tidball

Adrian Fiala ......ccoeeenen. 18
Pat Elgert.....ccccocvvvennnnne. 14
Robert Munson.. .15
Sam Sharpe........ .15
Bob Munson......... .23
Ron Miltenberger . .18
Bryant Akisada...... .21
Gary Healey......ccccoeevnen. 14
Joe Scherger.......cc......... 41
Joe Scherger ..... .52

Pete O'Brien...... .65
Jeff Hunter.. .
Roger Hill........... .58
Steve Stanicek...
Dan Boever.......cccccceeen.
Mike Duncan
Mike Duncan
Todd Bunge.......covevvnenn
Mark Kister .........cccooni...
Bobby Benjamin...
Doug Twitty ..........
Bobby Benjamin...
Bill Vosik ...............

Dale Hagy..........
Marc Sagmoen...............
Derek Dukart ..................
Darin Erstad....
Todd Sears .....
Todd Sears.........

Danny Kimura....
Ken Harvey.......ccoocveenns

thidett:
YEARLY STATISTICAL LEADERS

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Justin Cowan........c.........
Dan Johnson ...

Jed Morris .......

Matt Hopper....

Alex Gordon....

Alex Gordon

Brandon Buckman.......... 51
Jake Opitz .....ccoovevenneen 48
Jake Opitz ......ccooveveneee. 50
Adam Bailey .........ccceue. 50
Adam Bailey .........cceeue. 69
Cody Asche .....cccccvuenee. 56
Chad Christensen...........

Kash Kalkowski...............
Pat Kelly...ooooevieeiiininne
Blake Headley ....
Scott Schreiber-...
Scott Schreiber-...
Jesse Wilkening..
Angelo Altavilla ..
Aaron Palensky ...............

Spencer Schwellenbach...40

Max Anderson................. 45
Max Anderson ................ 70
Josh Caron ......ccccccvveun. 65

STOLEN BASES

1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

KN

@HUSKERBASEBALL

Tom Tidball
Tom Tidball...
Bob Griego...
Gene Stohs...
Gene Stohs
Bob Munson.........c.cc.......
James Smith ...

Dick Anderson....

Robby Thomas ...
Joe Scherger ...
John Russo ......

John Russo ......ccccovennn.
Greg Schafer ........c.........
Chris Chavez....

Roger Hill......
Jeff Carter.....
Scott Hooper...
Jeff Carter.....
Larry Mims ..o
Ken Ramos
Ken Ramos ...
Ken Ramos
Eddie Anderson ............. 41
Eddie Anderson .

Marc Sagmoen............... 13
Marc Sagmoen............... 26
Jed Dalton.....ccccveenuennes 30
Jed Dalton.....ccccveeeuees 18
Francis Collins ................ 19
Francis Collins .........c..... 13
Kevin Harrington .6

Jamal Strong
Jamal Strong ...
John Cole.....
Jeff Leise ......
Jeff Leise wooveveiiiiiiis
Jesse Boyer ...
Alex Gordon....

Bryce Nimmo...
Bryce Nimmo...
DJ Belfonte .....
DJ Belfonte .....
DJ Belfonte ......ccoeveene.
Bryan Peters ...................
Chad Christensen............. 8

2013

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Chad Christensen............. 8
Rich Sanguinetti
Ryan Boldt............
Ryan Boldt.....
Ryan Boldt.....
Jake Meyers ...... .
Jaxon Hallmark.................
Angelo Altavilla ................
Leighton Banjoff...
Jaxon Hallmark.....

Brice Matthews.....

Brice Matthews.....
Riley Silva ...coooveiiincee

PITCHING APPEARANCES

1967
1968

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973

1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2020

Charlie Green ................. 13
Keith Winter
Mickey Logue..........c..... 10
Gene Stohs........cccco.. 11
Bruce Cramer ....
Bruce Cramer .... .
Bruce Cramer ....... .13
Larry Wetterberg ..
Ryan Kurosaki.......
Kirk Eymann.......cccccoceue.
Boyd Batenhorst
Boyd Batenhorst...
Jeff Costello ...
Jeff Nolting.......ccoocenenins
Jeff Nolting........
Mike Vojtesak ....
Jeff Anderson ...
Jeff Anderson ....
Ben Amaya........
Phil Harrison ...................
Bill Mulligan..........cc.cc...
Kip Gross..............
Steve Spurgeon.......
McGraw Milhaven ...
Joe Purvine..............
Dave Matranga..... .
Dave Matranga...............
Steve Boyd ....ccceviriennnn
Steve Boyd.....
Mike Bellows .....
Jonas Armenta ........
Spencer Van Linge...
Spencer Van Linge.........
Tevis Arnold.........c.......... 18
R.D. Spiehs....cccccoeveuennnn 23
Thom Ott....... .24
Thom Ott.... .
Steve Hale ............ .25
Tim Schoeninger ..
Mike Sillman......... .
Brett Jensen ........ccc.cc.. 33
Brett Jensen ........ccc.cc.. 27
Matt Foust
Zach Herr.....oocoooooveiienn.
Eric Rose....coovvvvveeeeeniins
Jordan Roualdes...... .26
Casey Hauptman..... .28
Tyler King....coveeeeee. .27
Dylan Vogt..... ...30
Zach Hirsch.... .
Jeff Chesnut ........c......... 31
Jeff Chesnut ........c......... 30
Chad Luensmann.. .
Mike Waldron ....... A
Mike Waldron ....
Robbie Palkert... .
Max Schreiber .................. 6

AWy,

2024 MEDIA GUIDE



2021
2022
2023
2024

WINS

1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972

1973

1974
1975

1976
1977
1978

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2013
2014
2015

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

@HUSKERBASEBALL

Trey Kissack ....oocevvveeens

Shay Shanaman ... ...6
Jake Bunz............. .20
Tyler Martin........cccceceee. 20
Shay Schanaman ............ 26
Kyle Perry ...ccccovovnininins 25

Al Furby ..o
Keith Winter .... .
Gene Stohs........ccccccven.
Bruce Cramer
Ryan Kurosaki..
Ryan Kurosaki
Bruce Cramer .......cccceeue.
David Buehrer .
Ryan Kurosaki..
Kirk Eymann.....
Steve Nagel.........
Boyd Batenhorst.. .
Boyd Batenhorst...............
Steve McManaman...........
Tim Pettit.....cc.........
Gary Nolting....
Jeff Costello ...
Tim Burke.........
Cliff Faust ........
Jeff Anderson
Todd Oakes
Todd Oakes
Phil Harrison ....
Jeff Mays .........
Phil Harrison ....
Phil Goguen ... .
Pat Leinen.......ccccceeevnnnns
Pat Leinen......cccccoeevvnnnnnns
Dave Matranga....
Dave Matranga....
Josh Bullock ...
Troy Brohawn...
Mike Bellows .......
Jonas Armenta
Steve Fish
Steve Fish
Jay Sirianni ..cccooceeeenienes
Scott Fries.....ccoveevvveeennnnn.
Shane Komine......
Shane Komine......
Shane Komine......
Quinton Robertson.

Justin Pekarek......... .8
Johnny Dorn......cccceueuee 12
Tony Watson..........c.c.... 10
Johnny Dorn.... .10
Thad Weber..... .9
Mike Nesseth... )
Michael Mariot .... .6
Tyler Niederklein . .8
Kyle Kubat........cccooenennnne 5
Brandon Pierce................. 5
Christian DelLeon. .7
Chance Sinclair.... .9
Jeff Chesnut ... .6
Chance Sinclair.... .6
Matt Waldron ...... .7
Jake Meyers .......cccooenene 8

Matt Waldron ...................
Nate Fisher..........

Shay Shanaman ...
Cade Povich ....
Koty Frank .......
Jace Kaminska..................

2024

1967 Bob Stickels................. 1.56
1968 Bill Adams ...... ...1.80
1969  Paul Marek...... ... 1.96
1970 Glen Gilmore ...2.05
1971 Ryan Kurosaki.... ...2.57
1972 Ryan Kurosaki ...2.40
1973  Larry Wetterberg......... 1.82
1974 Dave Buehrer............... 4.07
1975 Steve Nagel.... ...3.35
1976  Kirk Eymann................. 2.15
1977  Kirk Eymann................. 1.75
1978 Tim Burke ....... ...2.23
1979 Cliff Faust ... ... 1.99
1980 Cliff Faust ... ...2.10
1981 Jeff Anderson....... ...2.15
1982  Jeff Koenigsman..........2.39
1983 Ben Amaya.......ccccee..e. 1.78
1984  Bill McGuire................. 1.29
1985 Mike Dobbs.... ...4.38
1986 Phil Goguen ................ 2.76
1987 McGraw Milhaven ....... 2.40
1988 McGraw Milhaven ....... 3.38
1989 Jerry Madison.............. 3.38
1990 Dave Matranga............ 2.16
1991 Dave Matranga............ 3.08
1992  John lzumi......... ...2.88
1993  Troy Brohawn ..3.16
1994 Troy Brohawn ...3.36
1995 Jonas Armenta............ 3.49
1996 Spencer Van Linge.......2.67
1997  Brian Zubor.................. 4.64
1998 Matt Schuldt................ 3.13
1999 Shane Komine... ...3.58
2000 Thom Ott........... .. 1.26
2001 Derrick Conte.... ...3.05
2002 Shane Komine ... ...2.33
2003 Mike Sillman...... ...1.82
2004 Mike Sillman ................ 2.86
2005 Brett Jensen ................ 1.96
2006  Erik Bird ...0.86
2007 Luke Wertz................... 2.98
2008 Johnny Dorn................ 2.45
2009 Mike Nesseth........ ...5.01
2010 Tyler Niederklein .........3.09
2011 Nick Dolsky........... ..1.04
2012 Dylan Vogt...... ..1.84
2013  Kyle Kubat...... ..1.81
2014  Zach Hirsch......cc.c....... 1.72
2015 Colton Howell ............. 2.08
2016 Jake Meyers ...... ...1.42
2017 Jake McSteen.... ...2.04
2018 Matt Waldron ... ...4.26
2019 Matt Waldron ... ...3.05
2020 Cade Povich ................ 5.06
2021  Spencer Schwellenbach ...0.57
2022 Emmett Olson ............. 2.86
2023 Corbin Hawkins...........2.

2024 Brett Sears.......cc..c....... 2.16
1967 Al Furby....ccoeoveiinene 40.2
1968 Al Furby.....ccoccovevernene 63.1
1969 Al Furby...c.ccoeoveiiinie 48
1970 Glen Gilmore.................. 57
1971 Ryan Kurosaki.... ...59.2
1972 Ryan Kurosaki.... ...48.2
1973  Ryan Kurosaki 55.2
1974 Dennis O'Doherty ....... 76.1

Brett Sears........cccccoeiens
Mason McConnaughey ....

ERA (MIN. 20 INN.)

ket
YEARLY STATISTICAL LEADERS

1975
1976
1977
1978
1979

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Steve Nagel
Kirk Eymann
Kirk Eymann..
Jeff Nolting...
Tim Burke......
Ray Tromba...
Tim Burke ..ccoovvveennnene. .
Steve Gehrke............... 80.2
Todd Oakes
Todd Oakes
Jeff Anderson..................
Roger Webb....
Phil Harrison ....
Rocky Johnson ...
Pat Leinen........
Pat Leinen........
Dave Matranga............ 87.1
Josh Bullock .........c.........
Josh Bullock ...
Troy Brohawn...
Tom Bergan.....
Craig Sanders..
Steve Fish ........
Steve Fish......cocooeienn.
Jay Sirianni ...
Scott Fries........
Shane Komine.....

Shane Komine.....

Aaron Marsden...

Aaron Marsden.........

Zach Kroenke.............
Joba Chamberlain.....118.2
Tony Watson..............

Tony Watson....
Johnny Dorn.
Erik Bird............
Michael Mariot ...
Tyler Niederklein
Zach Hirsch..................
Christian DelLeon
Chance Sinclair
Kyle Kubat........cc.c.......
Matt Waldron ..
Jake Meyers ....
Luis Alvarado...
Matt Waldron ..
Cade Povich ....
Cade Povich ................
Shay Schanaman ......... 77.0
Emmett Olson ....
Brett Sears..........ccu....

STRIKEOUTS

1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

S

Bob Stickels
Keith Winter ....

Gene Stohs.........cc.c.....
Paul Marek...........cc.......
Ryan Kurosaki..
Ryan Kurosaki

Rich Sanger ......ccccoeee.

Dennis O'Doherty .......... 61
Steve Nagel......cccecenne. 40
Kirk Eymann..........ccccue. 42
Kirk Eymann..........ccccue. 57
Jeff Nolting.....occoeenuennes 61
Tim Burke ...coveveeveiiiees 78
Tim Burke ...coveveeviiiees 68
Bob Sebra......cccccvevnei. 90
Bob Sebra......cccccvevnei. 54
Bob Sebra......cccccvevnei. 68
Jeff Anderson ................ 74
Roger Webb.........c.c..... 59

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Phil Harrison ................... 98
Phil Goguen .. .75
John Lepley... .87
Mike Zajeski....... .67
Dave Matranga.. .75
Josh Bullock ...... .79
Mike Zajeski.........cceenne.. 95
Troy Brohawn................ 123
Mike Bellows .
Jonas Armenta ...............
Steve Fish.....coooviiiiins
Steve Fish......

Matt Schuldt......
Shane Komine....
Shane Komine.......
Shane Komine.......
Shane Komine...............
Aaron Marsden.............
Justin Pekarek.......
Joba Chamberlain
Joba Chamberlain
Tony Watson
Johnny Dorn .
Mike Nesseth..................
Michael Mariot ...............
Casey Hauptman..
Brandon Pierce.........
Christian DelLeon
Aaron Bummer-.....
Chance Sinclair.....
Matt Waldron .................
Jake Meyers ........cccc......
Jake Hohensee..
Luis Alvarado.....
Matt Waldron ....
Cade Povich ......
Cade Povich ......... .
Shay Schanaman ............
Emmett Olson ................
Brett Sears.......cccceeuvee.

SAVES

1982

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

Ben Amaya .....ccccceenieiens 2
Jeff Anderson ........ccce. 2
Ben Amaya .....ccccceenieiens 2
Bill McGuire.......coccvveunnne 6
Bill Mulligan..........ccoceveee 3

Rocky Johnson .........c....... 4
Steve Spurgeon................ 5
Dale Kistaitis............c........ 4
Joe Purvine.........ccooel 6

Dave Matranga.....
Dave Matranga.....
Steve Boyd........
Steve Boyd.....
Mike Bellows .................. 10
Alvie Shepherd................. 5
Spencer Van Linge...
Jarod Bearinger.......
Spencer Van Linge...
Tevis Arnold.............
Shane Komine ...

Thom Ott.eeeeveeeiiieiiie
Jeremy Becker...
Waylon Byers.........cccoe..

Tim Schoeninger .............. 6
Mike Sillman
Brett Jensen
Brett Jensen
Matt Foust.....
Zach Herr.....cccooovoveviieiin,
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2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

@HUSKERBASEBALL

YEARLY STATISTICAL LEADERS

Mike Nesseth.........ccccveee 2
Casey Hauptman.... .3
Casey Hauptman.... .8
Travis Huber .... 7
Dylan Vogt....... .8
Josh Roeder ... 12
Josh Roeder .........ccoeue. 15
Chad Luensmann............ 13
Luis Alvarado

Jake Hohensee............... 13
Colby Gomes .......c.c...... 13
Paul Tillotoson.........cc...... 2
Spencer Schwellenbach .10
Braxton Bragg ........ccccoce. 5
Shay Schanaman . .6
Jalen Worthley .... .5
Casey Daiss ...ccccccvevurennenne. 5
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